w-ptas-101/ptasweb/Printlmages.aspx?appname=Examine&reqid=16502776&folderid=1

900438152 02/05/2018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM460815

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900428867

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Saleloft, LLC		07/31/2014	Corporation: GEORGIA
			1100

LLC:Georgia

	PARTY	

Name:	Salesloft, Inc.	
Street Address:	1180 West Peachtree Street NW	
Internal Address:	Suite 600	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30309	
Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4139148	SALESLOFT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

4043937058

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

4044353665

Email:

rachel.huffstetler@fisherbroyles.com

Correspondent Name:

Rachel Huffstetler

Address Line 1:

4279 Roswell Road

Address Line 2:

Ste 208 #260

Address Line 4:

atlanta, GEORGIA 30342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	03706.T001U1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rachel H. Huffstetler	
SIGNATURE:	/Rachel H. Huffstetler/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=nameconversion2#page1.tif source=nameconversion2#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006298 FRAME: 0275 2/3

source=nameconversion2#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006298 FRAME: 0276 Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A GEORGIA

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "SALESLOFT, LLC" TO

A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SALESLOFT, LLC"

TO "SALESLOFT, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST

DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2014, AT 11:07 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5578565 8100V

141019200

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 1583530

DATE: 07-31-14

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006298 FRAME: 0277

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:46 AM 07/31/2014 FILED 11:07 AM 07/31/2014 SRV 141019200 - 5578565 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

SalesLoft, LLC (the "Company"), a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Georgia Limited Liability Company Act,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the present name of the Company is SalesLoft, LLC:

SECOND: That its original Articles of Organization were filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia on September 12, 2011;

THIRD: That its jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is the State of Georgia;

FOURTH: That the name of the corporation as set forth in its Certificate of Incorporation filed in accordance with Section 265(b) of the Delaware General Corporation Law is SalesLoft, Inc.; and

FIFTH: That the conversion shall be effective upon filing of this Certificate with the Delaware Secretary of State..

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned executes this Certificate of Conversion as of the 31st day of July, 2014.

By: David Cummings
By: David Cummings
Name: David Cummings

Title: Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 006298 FRAME: 0278 Delaware

PAGE 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF "SALESLOFT,

INC." FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D.

2014, AT 11:07 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5578565 8100V

141019200

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

RECORDED: 11/16/2017

DATE: 07-31-14

AUTHENT\CATION: 1583530

TRADEMARK REEL: 006298 FRAME: 0279

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State